Development Expenditure

Domestic Development 0 0 0 0% 0

External Financing 0 0 0 0% 0

Total Expenditure 1,773,546 1,773,546 780,631 44% 673,267

Summary of Department Revenues and Expenditure by Source

The department receive 806,597,000 which is 45% out of planned 1,773,546,000 (one billion seven hundred seventy-three million five hundred forty-
six thousand shillings only) out which 106,360,000 is wage, 500,000,000 is non-wage and 200,237,000 is other transfers from central Government.

Reasons for unspent balances on the bank account

Wage of 25,966,000/=(Twenty five million nine hundred sixty six thousand shillings only) due to fail to attract some staff during recruitment.

Highlights of physical performance by end of the quarter

C: Unspent Balances

Recurrent Balances 515,694 1069625.341 73,687

Wage 53,180 25,967 -4,024,393%

Non Wage 462,514 47,720 -97,157,612%